South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:37:52 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2439 (Rat #0089, Act #0056 of 1987) General Bill, By T.F. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 37-2-305, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the filing and posting of maximum rate
schedules by creditors making consumer credit sales, and Section 37-3-305, relating to the filing and posting of maximum rate
schedules by creditors making consumer loans, so as to increase the fee required to be paid when the schedule is filed; to
amend Section 37-6-203, relating to annual notification filings required to be made under the Consumer Protection Code, so as
to increase the certain fees required in conjunction with the notification filings; and to amend Section 38-50-120, relating to
registration of club representatives under the Motor Club Services Act, so as to increase the fee required for this registration.

02/10/87
02/10/87
03/04/87
03/10/87
03/10/87
03/11/87
03/12/87
03/24/87
03/24/87
03/25/87
03/25/87
03/25/87
03/26/87
03/26/87
04/02/87
04/07/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/04/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-449

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-449
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-830
Objection by Rep. Blackwell, Williams, Faber, Blanding, P. Harris, Kirsh, HJ-927
Objection by Rep. Moss, Boan & Klapman HJ-927

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding, Boan, Kirsh, Klapman & Williams HJ-973
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman & Moss HJ-1010

Objection withdrawn by Rep. P. Harris HJ-1412

Read second time HJ-1412

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell HJ-1437

Objection by Rep. Foxworth, Mappus & Kohn HJ-1437

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1443

Introduced and read first time SJ-1057

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-105

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1158

Read second time SJ-1182

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1182

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1208

Ratified R 89

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/87

Act No. 56

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



