

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*2439 (Rat #0089, Act #0056 of 1987) General Bill, By T.F. Rogers

A Bill to amend Section 37-2-305, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the filing and posting of maximum rate schedules by creditors making consumer credit sales, and Section 37-3-305, relating to the filing and posting of maximum rate schedules by creditors making consumer loans, so as to increase the fee required to be paid when the schedule is filed; to amend Section 37-6-203, relating to annual notification filings required to be made under the Consumer Protection Code, so as to increase the certain fees required in conjunction with the notification filings; and to amend Section 38-50-120, relating to registration of club representatives under the Motor Club Services Act, so as to increase the fee required for this registration.

02/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-449
02/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-449
03/04/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-830
03/10/87	House	Objection by Rep. Blackwell, Williams, Faber, Blanding, P. Harris, Kirsh, HJ-927
03/10/87	House	Objection by Rep. Moss, Boan & Klapman HJ-927
03/11/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blanding, Boan, Kirsh, Klapman & Williams HJ-973
03/12/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Klapman & Moss HJ-1010
03/24/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. P. Harris HJ-1412
03/24/87	House	Read second time HJ-1412
03/25/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell HJ-1437
03/25/87	House	Objection by Rep. Foxworth, Mappus & Kohn HJ-1437
03/25/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1443
03/26/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1057
03/26/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-105
04/02/87	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1158
04/07/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1182
04/07/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1182
04/08/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1208
04/23/87		Ratified R 89
04/28/87		Signed By Governor
04/28/87		Effective date 04/28/87
04/28/87		Act No. 56
05/04/87		Copies available